The Leader in Modular
MTW – MF SERIES
Modular Flooded Oil-free Centrifugal
Water Cooled Chiller
Nominal Cooling Capacity 500 to 7500 kW (R)
Refrigerant: R134a
Contents
DESIGN FEATURES           1
OIL-FREE MAGNETIC LEVITATION CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR     3
CONTROL SYSTEM            5
VARIABLE WATER FLOW (VWF)          6
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION         7
PHYSICAL DATA            8
PRESSURE DROP CHART           9
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS           10
WATER PIPING PARTS           13
POWER CONNECTION           14
SHIPPING AND RIGGING           15
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   1
Features
Modular Magnetic Levitation Centrifugal Chiller:
Cutting-edge Compressor Technology
Oil-free magnetic levitation centrifugal compressor is the perfect combination of top
aerospace technology and advanced digital control technology. It is a 2-stage centrifugal
compressor featuring light weight, oil free, ultra-low noise and vibration, excellent IPLV,
integrated variable frequency drive (VFD), soft start and green refrigerant R134a, etc.
Ultra-low Noise and Vibration
The oil-free centrifugal compressor uses patented magnetic bearing system. Main shaft of
the compressor revolves at high speed without any mechanical contact with the bearing, achieving extremely low noise and
vibration.
100% Oil-free Design
The rotor and impellers of the compressor remain levitating in the magnetic field. The proximity sensors on the bearing constantly
send feedback to the magnetic bearing system, reposition the rotor and ensure that the rotor is levitating in the center, staying in
the best working condition. The system is simple without lubrication oil, which promises quiet and reliable operation, reduces
faults and maintenance costs by eliminating complicated oil system and improves efficiency.
Advanced Modular Flooded Heat Exchanger
The evaporator of MTW145MF is constructed in small-footprint modular flooded shell and tube type with finned both internal and
external seamless copper tubes have submerged by boiling refrigerant to access great heat transfer coefficient.
High Reliability
Redundancy design allows every module to work as an independent refrigeration circuit, with adjacent modules operating
independently. In the event of a malfunction in the system, the computer selects the next available standby module to provide
backup. One failed module will not disrupt the other modules or system.
Simple Installation & Add-on Flexibility
Chillers could be field-assembled without the aid of a large lifting machine and dedicated doorways. It is easy to move a large
chiller to rooftop or basement. When necessary, and pipe size has a certain abundance, just add on new modules to increase unit
capacity without any change to the system.  Similarly, you can also purchase and install the chiller by stages to improve the capital
usage.
Advanced Intelligent Control System
MULTISTACK’s original modular control system is based on micro-process control technology, combining modules to
form a complete and integrated unit. Each module runs smoothly with best efficiency based on system load. The
control system features compressor wear leveling control, prolonged service life and automatic capacity control.
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   2
EXCELLENT PART

01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   7
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
MT W 142 M F - 6 A E V
1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9
1. Multistack Turbocor compressor
2. Cooling type:
  A: Air cooled
 W: Water cooled
3. Model Number
4. M: Modular Chiller
5. F: Flooded Shell & Tube Evaporator
6. The number of modules per chiller bank: (1-15)
7. Electrical Specifications
  A: AC400V ± 10% / 50Hz / 3Ph
  B: AC380V / 60Hz / 3Ph
  C: AC440-460V / 60Hz / 3Ph
8. Refrigerant
 E: R134a
9. Water System:
 Blank for standard - Constant Water Flow
 V: Variable Water Flow*
     *VWF price to be advised on request
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   8
PHYSICAL DATA
Per Module
Model MTW142
Nominal Cooling Capacity (kW) 500
Power Input (kW) 90.3
COP (kW/kW) 5.54
Compressor
Type Oil-Free Magnetic Levitation Centrifugal
Starting Mode Soft Start
Number 1
Power Supply 415V/50Hz/3Ph
F.L.A. (A) 170
R.L.A. (A) 150
L.R.A. (A) 187
Refrigerant
Type  R134a
Charge (KG) 120
Throttling Device Electronic Expansion Valve
Evaporator
Type Modular Flooded Shell & Tube
Water Side working Pressure (kPa) 1000
Nominal Water Flow (L/s) 23.9
Nominal Water Pressure Drop (kPa) 77.4
Min. Flow (L/s) 17.9
Fouling Factor (m2k/kW) 0.018
Pipe size 5”
Condenser
Type Modular Flooded Shell & Tube
Water Side working Pressure (kPa) 1000
Nominal Water Flow (L/s) 28.2
Nominal Water Flow (L/s) 28.2
Nominal Water Pressure Drop (kPa) 74.0
Min. Flow (L/s) 21.1
Fouling Factor (m2k/kW) 0.044
Pipe size 5”
Dimensions L x W x H (mm) 1430 x 1200 x 1735
Shipping weight (kg) 3200
Operation weight (kg) 3430
F.L.A. = Full Load Amperage R.L.A. = Rated Load Amperage L.R.A. = Locked Rotor Amperage
Nominal Values based on:
 Chilled Water Leaving Temp.  7oC
 Chilled Water Entering Temp.  12oC
 Condenser Water Leaving Temp. 35oC
 Condenser Water Entering Temp.  30oC
MTW-MF Series Chiller is rated and constructed in compliance with ARHR Standard 551/591 (SI) Performance rating of Water-
chilling and Heat Pump Water-heating Packages using the Vapor Compression Cycle.
01/2019 Rev 1.0
Modular Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   9